## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Name Execution Date				
Wayne Benson			09/22/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Amico Source, Corp.					
Street Address:	85 Fulton Way				
City:	Richmond Hill				
State/Country:	ONTARIO				
Postal Code:	L4B2N4				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Application Number:     29249143					
Application Number:     29249143     676777       CORRESPONDENCE DATA     670777     670777					
Fax Number:(814)454-4647Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:814-870-7706Email:egoebel@mijb.comCorrespondent Name:Edward W. Goebel, Jr.Address Line 1:100 State Street, Suite 700Address Line 4:Erie, PENNSYLVANIA 16507-1459					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		51369.0000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Edward W. Goebel, Jr.			
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignmentofinvention#page1.tif source=assignmentofinvention#page2.tif					

Practitioner's Docket No.

51369.0000

For:	×	U.S. and/or I Foreign Rights U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application
For: For:	X	U.S. Patent PCT Application Inventor(s) or D Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

1.	. Wayne Benson		1048 On Bogart Circle, Newmarket, Ontario, CANADA	CANADIAN
-		Assignor	Address	Nationality
(If as	signment is		om invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the	following)
		Record	ed onReel	
			Frame	
here	by sells	, assigns and trans	fers to:	
ASSIGNEE: Ami		-	Amico Source, Corp.	
			(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))	
		-	85 Fulton Way Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4B2N4 CANADA	
		-	Address	
			Adul 555	
		-	Nationality	
	and	the successors, assig	gns and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE	
			(complete one of the following)	
	X	the entire right, tit		
		an undivided	percent (%) interest	
for t	he Unite	ed States and its ter	rritorial possessions	
		(check the followi	ng box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)	
	X	•	countries, including all rights to claim priority,	
in a	nd to an	y and all improvem	ents which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	
		Air Con	npressor or Vacuum System Control Interface	
	Nam	e of Inventor(s):	Vayne Benson	

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 018292 FRAME: 0449

09/22/2006 15	i:53	FAX 9057640862	AMICO CORPORATION		Ø 001
SEP-21-2	2006	THU 03:52 PM MacDonald III	ig FAX N	0. 18144544647	P. 20
	i unio	(check and com) h is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)	olete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g)		
	A AALING				
(a)	X	U. S. patent application executed or	n: even date herewith	-	
(b)		U.S. natent application executed or	1;	-	
61	_	US provisional annination namine	the shous inventorial for the t	ahove entitled invention hv	• ···· • ···· • ····
· · ·	۵	To comply with 37 CFR § 3.21 for n below hereby authorize and requea number when they become known.	t my attomey to meen below o	, an ASSIGNOR, signing he filing date and application	
(ď)		U.S. application number:		-	
		filed on:		<u> </u>	
(e)		International application number:	PCT/		
()		U.S. Patent Number:			
		A change of address to which the	correspondence is to be sent r	egarding patent maintenance	
		faes is being sent separately.			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	in also habes perioned)		
	_	(elso check (g) if foreign application(s) : and any legal equivalent theraof in	e foreign country, including th	e right to claim priority.	
(9	) 🗆	and any legal equivalent mersor in	BINGHI WUNDING MUMBER		
-	م حلا أم	and to, all Letters Patent to be obtains	id for said invention by the abo	ove application of any	
ar		ation, division, renewal, or substitute t	hereof, and as to letters paten	t any reissue or re-examination	
CL.	H LUU I LUK	TION Provident second of American			

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hand and seal the date listed below.

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was

checked above.

Date:	Septemb	er 22, 2006	
-------	---------	-------------	--

Maye B

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 2 of 2)

**RECORDED: 09/22/2006** 

Oate: \_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_

thereof.